RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A 2023 UOCAVA ABSENTEE BALLOT BOARD

WHEREAS, Medford Public Schools, ISD 763, is required by Minnesota Statute 203B.121, Subd. 1 to establish a 2022 UOCAVA (Uniformed and Overseas Citizens Absentee Voting Act) Absentee Ballot Board; and

WHEREAS, this board will bring uniformity in the processing of accepting or rejecting returned 2023 UOCAVA absentee ballots in Steele County; and

WHEREAS, the 2022 UOCAVA Absentee Ballot Board would consist of a sufficient number of election judges as provided in sections 204B.19 to 204B.22 or Deputy Auditor's trained in the processing and counting of absentee ballots; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Medford Public Schools Board of education hereby authorizes the Medford Public Schools Board Clerk to establish a 2023 UOCAVA Absentee Ballot Board that would consist of a sufficient number of election judges as provided in Sections 204B.19 to 204B.22 or Deputy Auditor's trained to perform the task.

Medford Public Schools, ISD 763

Adopted: September 18, 2023

	Medford Public Schools Board Chair
CF	ERTIFICATION
	s a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly passed
•	Education of Medford Public Schools on the 18 th day o
	Medford Public Schools Board Clerk